

Please note these important considerations when viewing the information and product samples on the KR Leather & Fabrics website.

The ability of your monitor and printer to accurately reproduce colors can be influenced by gamma, brightness, and contrast settings, your video display card, and many other factors beyond our control. Therefore, we cannot guarantee that the product colors you see displayed on this site are perfectly accurate. Please contact our customer service to have samples mailed to your business, or request more information online.

Please note that the color samples shown on our color cards may not precisely reflect actual color. As in all color products, hide to hide variation may be experienced. Customers are strongly encouraged to obtain samples by prior to final selection. The selection of colors is subject to change without notice.

Due to the tanning process of cultured leather, variation in shades and grain are inherent. If you are ordering for a large project, we urge you to order all that is needed for that project at the same time to ensure they come from the same lot. We also cannot assure that the same color will be available at any given time. The color cards can be updated at any time based on availability and demand.

1. You should assume that everything you see or read on the site is copyrighted unless otherwise noted and may not be used except as provided in these terms and conditions or in the text on the site without the written permission of KR Leather & Fabrics.

2. KR Leather & Fabrics assumes no liability, and shall not be liable for, any damages to, or viruses that may infect, your computer equipment or other property on account of your access to, use of, or browsing in the site or your downloading of any materials, data, text, images, video, or audio from the site.

3. Any communication you transmit to the site by e-mail or other methods, including any data, questions, comments, suggestions or the like is, and will be treated as, nonproprietary, unless otherwise specifically indicated. Anything you transmit becomes the property of KR Leather & Fabrics and may be used for any purpose including, but not limited to, reproduction, disclosure, transmission, posting or general public information. 4. Subject to our Privacy Statement, all information submitted via this site shall be deemed and remain the property of KR Leather & Textiles and its affiliates, we and our affiliates shall be free to use, for any purpose, any ideas, concepts, know-how or techniques contained in information a visitor to this site provides through this site. KR Leather & Fabrics and its affiliates shall not be subject to any obligations of confidentiality regarding submitted information except as agreed by the entity having the direct customer relationship or as otherwise specifically agreed or required by law.

5. Although KR Leather & Fabrics, from time to time, monitor or review postings, transmissions, and the like on the site, KR Leather & Fabrics is under no obligation to do so and assumes no liability arising from the content of any such locations nor for any error, defamation, libel, slander, omission, falsehood, obscenity, pornography, profanity, danger, or inaccuracy contained in any information within such locations on the site. You are prohibited from posting or transmitting any unlawful, threatening, libelous, defamatory, obscene, scandalous, inflammatory, pornographic, or profane material or any material that could constitute or encourage conduct that would be considered a criminal offense, give rise to civil liability, or otherwise violate any law. KR Leather & Fabrics will fully cooperate with any law enforcement authorities or court order requesting or directing KR Leather & Fabrics to disclose the identity of anyone posting any such information or materials.

KR LEATHER & FABRICS RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MAKE CHANGES TO THIS WEB SITE AT ANY TIME WITHOUT NOTICE.

Other Web sites linked to this Web site are not under review by KR Leather & Fabrics and can not be responsible for its' contents. Links to other Web sites are not a direct endorsement by KR Leather & Fabrics. Linking to other web sites is at your own risk.

USE WITHOUT PERMISSION may violate copyright laws, trademark laws, laws of privacy, and or communication laws and statues.

The trademarks, logos and service marks represented on this site are registered and non-registered marks of KR Leather & Fabrics, its' affiliates and others.

USE OF TRADEMARKS PROVIDED FROM THIS SITE MUST BE OBTAINED IN WRITING from KR Leather & Fabrics or from the appropriate owner of the mark.

USE OF ANY MARK WITHOUT PERMISSION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.